
Poughill Parish Council Meetings 2025/26 

The Poughill Parish Council meet 6 times per year usually on the first Thursday of alternate months. 

The dates for this year’s meetings are: 

8th May 2025 (Annual Parish Meeting & Annual Parish Council Meeting) 

3rd July 2025 

4th September 2025 

6th November 2025 

8th January 2026 

5th March 2026 

The Parish Council consists of 5 Councillors and one employee (a Clerk/Responsible Finance Officer). 

Councillors 

Chair and Lead of the Governance Working Group, Assets and Amenities Working Group and Finance and 

Risk Working Group and Member of the Planning Committee 

Karen Wellerd, Raddon View, Poughill.  Tel. 01363 866274 Email: k.wellerd@poughillparishcouncil.org.uk  

 

Councillor and Member of the Assets and Amenities Working Group and Planning Committee 

Julian Wild, 1 East End, Poughill. Tel: 01363 866983 Email:j.wild@poughillparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

Councillor and Member of the Governance Working Group and Assets & Amenities Working Group 

Polly Colthorpe, The Old Stables, Poughill.  Tel: 07977 505248 Email: pcolthorpe@middevon.gov.uk 

 

Councillor and Member of the Assets & Amenities Working Group and Chair of the Planning Committee 

James Clark, Newland Farm, Poughill. Tel: 01363 866782 Email: j.clark@poughillparishcouncil.org.uk  

 

Councillor and Member of the Finance and Risk Working Group, Governance Working Group, Assets & 

Amenities Working Group and Planning Committee 

Melanie English, 3 West End, Poughill. Tel: 01884 866862 Email: m.english@poughillparishcouncil.org.uk 

  

Clerk/Responsible Finance Officer and Member of the Finance and Risk Working Group  

Denise Kingdon, Cheriton Fitzpaine 

Email:clerk@poughillparishcouncil.org.uk   
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